MUNICIPALITY OF NEW LEBANON, REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING January 7, 2025, 7:30 PM

- I. Call to Order
- II. Invocation/Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Verbal Roll Call of Council Members Present for the Record
- IV. Approval of Minutes from the December 17, 2024, Regular Council Meeting
- V. Council Organization
 - A. Selection of Vice-Mayor
 - i. Opening of floor nominations
 - ii. Closing of nominations
 - iii. Voting on nominated candidates
 - B. MVRPC Delegate and Alternate confirmation of member designated by Charter
 - i. Mayor, Delegate
 - ii. Alternate
 - C. Volunteer Firefighter's Dependent Fund elections of two members of council to serve on Board for a one-year term, commencing January 1, 2025
 - i. Opening of floor nominations
 - ii. Closing of nominations
 - iii. Voting on nominated candidates
 - D. Appointment to Boards and Commissions
 - i. Reappoint George Markus to the Personnel Appeals Board and the Board of Tax Appeals
- VI. Review of Municipal Charter
- VII. Unfinished Business
- VIII. New Business
 - A. Resolution 2025-01 A Resolution Authorizing the Acting Village Manager to Enter into an Agreement Between Jackson Township and the Village of New Lebanon for Fire Protection and Emergency Medical Services.
- IX. Public Comments or Questions (limit 3 minutes per citizen. No donation of time.)
- X. Administrative Staff Comments
- XI. Municipal Manager's Comments
- XII. Council Members' Comments (limit 5 minutes per Council Member)

- XIII. Vice-Mayor's Comments
- XIV. Mayor's Comments
- XV. Request to be Added to the Agenda (limit 5 minutes per presentation)
- XVI. Adjournment